



NewLight[®]
Apparels Limited

LEADING MANUFACTURERS AND EXPORTERS

Regd. Office :

GC-29, Basement, Shivaji Enclave
Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027

CIN No. L74899DL1995PLC064005

Date:- 14/08/2023

To,
The Secretary,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Sub.: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the press release of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023, in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI , (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Board meeting was conduct at 17:00 p.m. and concluded at 18:00 p.m.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For NEW LIGHT APPARELS LIMITED

SANDEEP MAKKAD Digitally signed by SANDEEP MAKKAD
Date: 2023.08.14 13:40:08 +05'30'

Sandeep Makkad

Director

DIN: 01112423


ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED

CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757

Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Kharadi, Pune- 411014 (MH)

Email: info@alphalogiclimited.com, Web: www.alphalogicinc.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Statements for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

(Rs. In lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended |
|--------|---|---|--|---|--------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) | Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from Operations | 966.81 | 871.10 | 417.07 | 2296.66 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 97.19 | 174.97 | 130.29 | 546.50 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 97.19 | 174.97 | 130.29 | 546.50 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 73.11 | 130.18 | 98.47 | 407.76 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax) | 125.50 | 101.22 | 19.23 | 334.78 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1757.14 | 1757.14 | 1128.66 | 1757.14 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 1018.54 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (Rs.05/- each) * | | | | |
| a) | Basic (Rs.) | 0.21 | 0.37 | 0.29 | 1.19 |
| b) | Diluted (Rs.) | 0.20 | 0.36 | 0.29 | 1.17 |

* EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Note: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year end Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.alphalogicinc.com under Investors section.

Additional information on standalone financial results is given below: - (Rs. In lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Year Ended |
|--------|--|---|--|---|--------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) | Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from Operations | 132.12 | 141.53 | 113.28 | 503.68 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 84.99 | 72.03 | 52.28 | 253.98 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period after tax | 63.98 | 52.97 | 40.10 | 189.03 |

 Place: Pune
Date: 13 August 2023
for Alphalogic Techsys Limited
Sd/-
Anshu Goel, MD

V2 Retail Limited

 Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tohsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037
CIN: L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850
Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. In lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30 June 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023* (Audited) | 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (Net) | 26,360.73 | 19,343.27 | 21,128.45 | 83,888.30 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 838.14 | (1,032.38) | (365.40) | (1,695.19) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 838.14 | (1,032.38) | (365.40) | (1,695.19) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 624.05 | (770.60) | (238.28) | (1,281.67) |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 598.72 | (771.79) | (282.47) | (1,299.79) |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 3,458.93 | 3,438.93 | 3,438.93 | 3,438.93 |
| 7 | Other Equity as per balance sheet | - | - | - | 21,253.50 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) | | | | |
| (a) | Basic: | 1.81 | (2.24) | (0.82) | (3.73) |
| (b) | Diluted: | 1.81 | (2.24) | (0.82) | (3.73) |

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

*The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30 June 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023* (Audited) | 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total revenue from operations | 26,360.73 | 19,343.27 | 21,128.45 | 83,888.30 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) before tax | 654.26 | (1,104.92) | (266.97) | (1,883.75) |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) after tax | 491.62 | (817.30) | (208.99) | (1,448.82) |

 For V2 Retail Limited
Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00491885
Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2023

VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana-141 120(Punjab), India,

CIN: L27109PB1990PLC004327, Tel: +91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414,

E-Mail: fin.ho@vallabhgroup.com website: www.vallabhsteelsltd.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Quarter Ended | Financial Year Ended |
|---|---------------|------------|---------------|----------------------|
| | 30.06.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | (Un-audited) | | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from operations | -- | -- | -- | -- |
| Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (52.18) | (263.94) | (1011.86) | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (52.18) | (263.94) | (1006.51) | |
| Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) | -- | -- | -- | -- |
| Total comprehensive Income (Net of tax) | (52.18) | (263.94) | (1006.51) | |
| Equity Share Capital | 495.00 | 495.00 | 495.00 | 495.00 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) - Basic (Rs.) | (1.05) | (5.33) | (20.33) | |
| - Diluted (Rs.) | (1.05) | (5.33) | (20.33) | |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website; i.e. www.vallabhsteelsltd.in and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

 Place : Ludhiana
Date : 12-08-2023
For Vallabh Steels Limited
Sd/-
(Kapil Kumar Jain)
Chairman

NEW LIGHT APPARELS LIMITED

• CIN : L74899DL1995PLC064005 • Regd. Office : GC-29, Basement, Shivaji Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110 027 • Ph. No. : +91 11-4561 3885;

* E-Mail ID : newlightapparels@gmail.com * Website : www.newlightapparels.com

Statement of Audited Standalone Result for the Quarter / Period ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ In Lakh except as stated otherwise)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|---|-------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| | | 30.06.2023 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 30.06.2022 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Income from operations | | | | |
| | Net sales / Income from operations | 59.32 | 142.89 | 20.07 | 588.63 |
| | Other Income | 0.06 | 0.50 | 13.74 | 22.15 |
| | Total | 59.38 | 143.39 | 33.81 | 610.78 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | |
| a) | Purchase of Stock in Trade | 39.39 | 206.42 | 20.37 | 445.57 |
| b) | (Increase) / decrease in inventories of traded goods | 4.57 | 13.01 | (10.00) | 135.26 |
| c) | Employee benefit expenses | 2.15 | 1.72 | 5.28 | 13.42 |
| d) | Depreciation & amortizations expenses | 0.77 | 0.81 | 0.97 | 3.55 |
| e) | Finance Costs | 1.06 | 1.56 | 5.95 | 11.20 |
| f) | Other expenses | 9.81 | 8.41 | 16.65 | 50.54 |
| | Total | 57.74 | 231.92 | 39.23 | 659.53 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax (1-2) | 1.64 | (88.54) | (5.42) | (48.75) |
| 4 | Provision Reversal For DTA | - | (3.34) | - | (3.34) |
| 5 | Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations before tax (3-4) | 1.64 | (91.88) | (5.42) | (52.09) |
| 6 | Provision for Tax | 0.37 | - | - | - |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (5-6) | 1.28 | (91.88) | (5.42) | (52.09) |
| | Other Comprehensive Income | | | | |
| i. | Item that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss | - | - | - | - |
| ii. | Tax on item that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss | - | - | - | - |
| iii. | Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss : | - | - | - | - |
| iv. | Tax relating to items that will not be classified to Profit & Loss: | - | - | - | - |
| 9 | Total Comprehensive Income (7-8) | 1.28 | (91.88) | (5.42) | (52.09) |
| 10 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each) | 219.62 | 219.62 | 219.62 | 219.62 |
| 11 | Other Equity | - | - | - | - |
| | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | |
| | Earnings Per Share from continuing operation before exceptional item (Not Annualised) | | | | |
| a. | Basic | 0.06 | (4.18) | (0.25) | (2.37) |
| b. | Diluted | 0.06 | (4.18) | (0.25) | (2.37) |

 For and On behalf of Board of Directors of New Light Apparels Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Makkad
DIN-01112423
Place : New Delhi
Date : 11.08.2023
(Managing Director)

MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN: L93000KA1990PLC011082

54-B, HOSKOTE INDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB), CHINTAMANI ROAD, HOSKOTE - 562 114

Website: www.milestonegloballimited.com | E-mail: alkasgl@yahoo.com.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | Three Months Ended | Previous Year Ended | Corresponding Three Months Ended | Three Months Ended | Previous Year Ended | Corresponding Three Months Ended |
| | | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations(Net) | 355.18 | 1457.97 | 346.23 | 368.83 | 1,551.39 | 362.24 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items | 23.51 | 88.77 | 21.47 | 27.76 | 88.32 | 16.09 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional & Extraordinary items | 23.51 | 88.77 | 21.47 | 27.76 | 88.32 | 16.09 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items | 23.51 | 63.76 | 21.47 | 27.76 | 63.31 | 16.09 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income) | 23.51 | 63.76 | 21.47 | 27.76 | 64.76 | 16.09 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- Per share) | 501.75 | 501.75 | 501.75 | 501.75 | 501.75 | 501.75 |
| 7 | Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Net Annualized)/In Rs. | | | | | | |
| i | Basic | 0.47 | 1.27 | 0.43 | 0.55 | 1.26 | 0.32 |
| ii | Diluted | 0.47 | 1.27 | 0.43 | 0.55 | 1.26 | 0.32 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are Available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com

 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ALOK KRISHNA AGARWAL
Chairman
DIN No: 00127273
Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2023

Reg. Office Address:

 Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001
CIN: L70101DL2005G01132162
Website: www.hpil.co.in
Email :info@hpil.co.in Tel :011-230621325

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

हेमीस्फ़ेर प्रॉपर्टीज़ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपकरण)

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| | 30.06.2023 | | 31.03.2023 | |
| | (unaudited) | (audited) | (unaudited) | (audited) |
| Total Income from operations (Net) | 12.47 | 23.68 | 167.92 | 200.20 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional items) | (176.71) | (242.32) | (144.93) | (801.01) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional items) | (176.71) | (242.32) | (144.93) | (801.01) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional items) | (176.71) | (88.62) | (144.93) | (647.31) |
| Total Comprehensive income after taxes and Non controlling Interest | (176.71) | (88.62) | (144.93) | (647.31) |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital | 28500 | 28500 | 28500 | 28500 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings per share (from continuing and discontinuing operations) | | | | |
| Basic | (0.06) | (0.03) | (0.05) | (0.23) |
| Diluted | (0.06) | (0.03) | (0.05) | (0.23) |

 Note
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.08.2023
2. Comparative figures have been regrouped / recasted/ rearranged wherever deemed necessary to confirm to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in bracket.
3. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hpil.co.in).

 For and on behalf of
Hemisphere Properties India Limited
Sd/-
(D. Thara)
Chairperson & Managing Director
Place : New Delhi
Date : August 11, 2023

OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED

CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086

Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024

Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307

Website: www.optiemus.com | Email: info@optiemus.com | Ph: 011-29849060

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Figures in lakhs except EPS

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 14,491.49 | 17,569.87 | 14,494.79 | 59,727.15 | 28,157.65 | 34,049.83 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 579.55 | 2,058.46 | 947.03 | 4,265.04 | 941.69 | 2,786.77 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 579.55 | 2,058.46 | 947.03 | 4,265.04 | 1,196.94 | 2,371.13 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 433.94 | 1,567.42 | 707.72 | 3,480.22 | 939.26 | 1,722.35 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the | | | | | | |

